
Сторінка 1

Змішувальні клапани HERZ

Aрт. № DN kvs 
[м3/год]

Sw 
[мм]

Rp 
[“]

L1 
[мм]

L2 
[мм]

L3 
[мм]

L4 
[мм]

H 
[мм]

H1 
[мм]

D 
[мм]

Вага 
[кг]

Вaжіль

1 2137 71 15 0,4 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 66,1 13,5 34 0,41 +

1 2137 31 15 0,63 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 66,1 13,5 34 0,41 +

1 2137 41 15 1 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 66,1 13,5 34 0,41 +

1 2137 51 15 1,6 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 66,1 13,5 34 0,41 +

1 2137 61 15 2,5 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 66,1 13,5 34 0,41 +

1 2137 01 15 4 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 66,1 13,5 34 0,41 +

1 2137 11 15 4 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 62,1 13,5 34 0,41 -

1 2137 72 20 2,5 31 ¾˝ 64 32 53 13 66,1 15,5 34 0,44 +

1 2137 32 20 4 31 ¾˝ 64 32 53 13 66,1 15,5 34 0,44 +

1 2137 02 20 6,3 31 ¾˝ 64 32 53 13 66,1 15,5 34 0,44 +

1 2137 12 20 6,3 31 ¾˝ 64 32 53 13 66,1 15,5 34 0,44 -

1 2137 73 25 6,3 39 1˝ 80 40 647 15 78,6 19,5 43 0,78 +

1 2137 03 25 10 39 1˝ 80 40 647 15 78,6 19,5 43 0,78 +

1 2137 13 25 10 39 1˝ 80 40 647 15 74,6 19,5 43 0,78 -

1 2137 04 32 16 49 1-¼˝ 90 45 713 188 89,1 26,3 43 1,15 +

1 2137 14 32 16 49 1-¼˝ 90 45 713 188 85,1 26,3 43 1,15 -

Розміри в мм
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HERZ - mixing valves

Types
Three-way mixing valve with handle (1 2100 95)

Three-way mixing valve with 3-Point Actuator (1 7712 63)

Four-way mixing valve with handle (1 2100 95)

Four-way mixing valve with 3-Point Actuator (1 7712 63)

Art. Nr. DN

1 2137 01 15
1 2137 02 20
1 2137 03 25
1 2137 04 32
1 2137 05 40
1 2137 06 50

Art. Nr. DN

1 2137 21 15
1 2137 22 20
1 2137 23 25
1 2137 24 32
1 2137 25 40
1 2137 26 50

Art. Nr. DN

1 2138 01 15
1 2138 02 20
1 2138 03 25
1 2138 04 32

Art. Nr. DN

1 2138 21 15
1 2138 22 20
1 2138 23 25
1 2138 24 32
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HERZ - mixing valves

HERZ mixing valves
Three-way and four-way

Data sheet 1 213X XX, Issue 1015

Dimensions

 

Art. Nr. DN kvs 
[m3/h]

Sw 
[mm]

Rp 
[in]

L1 
[mm]

L2 
[mm]

L3 
[mm]

L4 
[mm]

H 
[mm]

H1 
[mm]

D 
[mm]

Weight 
[kg]

1 2137 11 15 4 27 ½˝ 60 30 51 12 62,1 13,5 34 0,391
1 2137 12 20 6,3 31 ¾˝ 64 32 53 13 66,1 15,5 34 0,435
1 2137 13 25 10 39 1˝ 80 40 64,7 15 74,6 19,5 43 0,778
1 2137 14 32 16 49 1-¼˝ 90 45 71,3 18,8 85,1 26,3 43 1,029
1 2137 15 40 25 59 1-½˝ 110 55 88 21,4 96,6 30,5 61 1,700
1 2137 16 50 40 72 2˝ 136 68 105,5 27 109,1 37,5 61 2,573
1 2138 11 15 4 27 ½˝ 60 30 60 12 62,1 13,5 34 0,430
1 2138 12 20 6,3 31 ¾˝ 64 32 64 13 66,1 15,5 34 0,460
1 2138 13 25 10 39 1˝ 80 40 80 15 74,6 19,5 43 0,860
1 2138 14 32 16 49 1-¼˝ 90 45 90 18,8 85 26,3 43 1,110

1 2137 1X

1 2138 1X

Page 4

HERZ - mixing valves

Types
Three-way mixing valve with handle (1 2100 95)

Three-way mixing valve with 3-Point Actuator (1 7712 63)

Four-way mixing valve with handle (1 2100 95)

Four-way mixing valve with 3-Point Actuator (1 7712 63)

Art. Nr. DN

1 2137 01 15
1 2137 02 20
1 2137 03 25
1 2137 04 32
1 2137 05 40
1 2137 06 50

Art. Nr. DN

1 2137 21 15
1 2137 22 20
1 2137 23 25
1 2137 24 32
1 2137 25 40
1 2137 26 50

Art. Nr. DN

1 2138 01 15
1 2138 02 20
1 2138 03 25
1 2138 04 32

Art. Nr. DN

1 2138 21 15
1 2138 22 20
1 2138 23 25
1 2138 24 32

Змішувальні клапани HERZ
Триходові та чотириходові клапани

Нормаль для 1 213X XX, видання 0921



Сторінка 2

Змішувальні клапани HERZ

Aрт. № DN kvs 
[м3/год]

Sw 
[мм]

Rp 
[“]

L1 
[мм]

L2 
[мм]

L3 
[мм]

L4 
[мм]

H 
[мм]

H1 
[мм]

D 
[мм]

Вага 
[кг] Вaжіль

1 2137 05 40 25 59 1-½˝ 110 55 88 214 100,6 30,5 61 2,41 +

1 2137 15 40 25 59 1-½˝ 110 55 88 214 96,6 30,5 61 2,41 -

1 2137 06 50 40 72 2˝ 136 68 1.055 27 113,1 37,5 61 2,573 +

1 2137 16 50 40 72 2˝ 136 68 1.055 27 109,1 37,5 61 2,573 -

1 2138 01 15 4 27 ½˝ 60 30 60 12 66,1 13,5 34 0,43 +

1 2138 11 15 4 27 ½˝ 60 30 60 12 62,1 13,5 34 0,43 -

1 2138 21 15 4 27 ½˝ 60 30 60 12 131,6* 13,5 34 0,942* +*

1 2138 02 20 6,3 31 ¾˝ 64 32 64 13 70,1 15,5 34 0,47 +

1 2138 12 20 6,3 31 ¾˝ 64 32 64 13 66,1 15,5 34 0,47 -

1 2138 22 20 6,3 31 ¾˝ 64 32 64 13 135,6* 15,5 34 0,972* +*

1 2138 03 25 10 39 1˝ 80 40 80 15 78,6 19,5 43 0,84 +

1 2138 13 25 10 39 1˝ 80 40 80 15 74,6 19,5 43 0,84 -

1 2138 23 25 10 39 1˝ 80 40 80 15 144,1* 19,5 43 1,44* +*

1 2138 04 32 16 49 1-¼˝ 90 45 90 188 89 26,3 43 1,11 +

1 2138 14 32 16 49 1-¼˝ 90 45 90 188 85 26,3 43 1,11 -

1 2138 24 32 16 49 1-¼˝ 90 45 90 188 154,6* 26,3 43 1,726* +*

Примітки:      -   Змішувальний клапан без важеля
+  Змішувальний клапан з важелем 1 2100 95
+*  Змішувальний клапан з приводом 1 7712 63
*  Розміри і вага з приводом 1 7712 63

Матеріали
Корпус клапана                  кована латунь згідно з EN 12165, CW617N
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HERZ - mixing valves

Components of HERZ-mixing valves
1. Valve body
2. Hatch
3. Sealing nut
4. Circlip
5. Inscription plate
6. Screw M3
7. O-ring
8. O-ring

Construction
Valve body: forged brass acc. to EN 12165, CW617N
Hatch: brass acc. to EN 12164, CW614N
Sealing: EPDM
Connection: internal threads acc. to ISO 7-1

Operating data
Maximum temperature: 120°C
Nominal pressure: PN 10 
Permanent temperature load: -10°C...120°C
Torque (at PN 10): ≤ 5 Nm
Angle of working stroke (turn): 90°
Medium: Heating water quality according ÖNORM H5195 or 

 VDI-Standard 2035.  The use of ethylene or propylene glycol in a 
 mixing ratio 25- 50% is allowed.

Application
HERZ-mixing valve is used as actuating element in heating and cooling systems for continuous control or regulation 
of the medium temperature. With a corresponding motor drive it is used as a control device with linear, proportional 
or quadratic characteristics. Three-way mixing valve can be used as a mixing or flow-diverting valve. Four-way mixing 
valves have a dual function of mixing, namely, they mix a share of hot water from the boiler with the return water. This 
results in a higher return water temperature, reducing the risk of corrosion and ensuring longer service life for the boiler.

Assembly 
HERZ-mixing valve can be mounted in any position. As part of a motor drive, the assembly in hanging position is not 
recommended due to the possibility of water breaking into a motor drive. The three-way mixing valve is installed in pipe 
systems with the help of connectors depending on the application (mixing or distributing functions).

Maintenance instructions
If the product is used properly, no special maintenance is required in normal operation. The ingress of condensate, 
dripping water etc. into the drive should be prevented. Repairs on the device must be carried out by authorized persons 
only.

Disposal instructions
The disposal of the Herz-mixing valves must not endanger health or environment. User must follow the national laws 
regulations for proper disposal of the HERZ-mixing valves.

Characteristic curves of three-way valve
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Компоненти змішувальних клапанів HERZ
1. Корпус клапана
2. Регулювальний шпиндель
3. Ущільнювальна гайка
4. Стопорне кільце
5. Маркування клапана
6. Гвинт М3
7. Ущільнення O-Ring
8.    Ущільнення O-Ring

Відповідно до ст. 33 Регламенту REACH (EG-Nr. 1907/2006) ми зобов’язані повідомити, що матеріал латунь
внесений до списку SVHC (Substances of Very High Concern – дуже небезпечні речовини) і ваговий відсоток свинцю
у всіх латунних компонентах наших виробів становить понад 0,1 % (w/w) (CAS: 7439-92-1 / EINECS: 231-100-4).
Оскільки свинець є легуючим компонентом сплаву, прямий негативний вплив виключається, і тому додаткової
інформації про безпечне використання не потрібно.

Регулювальний шпиндель                                        латунь згідно з EN 12164, CW614N
Ущільнення                EPDM
З’єднання                внутрішня різь згідно з ISO ISO 7-1



Сторінка 3

Змішувальні клапани HERZ

Робочі параметри
Номінальний тиск                         10 бaр 
Постійне температурне навантаження                -10 °C…110 °C 
Maкс. робоча температура на короткий час       120 °C 
Робочий кут ходу (обертальний рух)                   90° 
Крутний момент (при PN 10)                                < 5 Нм
Тeплоносій                                                             Якість води згідно з ÖNORM H5195 абo VDI-Standard 2035. 

Дозволяється використовувати етилен або пропіленгліколь у 
співвідношенні 25-50%
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HERZ - mixing valves

Components of HERZ-mixing valves
1. Valve body
2. Hatch
3. Sealing nut
4. Circlip
5. Inscription plate
6. Screw M3
7. O-ring
8. O-ring

Construction
Valve body: forged brass acc. to EN 12165, CW617N
Hatch: brass acc. to EN 12164, CW614N
Sealing: EPDM
Connection: internal threads acc. to ISO 7-1

Operating data
Maximum temperature: 120°C
Nominal pressure: PN 10 
Permanent temperature load: -10°C...120°C
Torque (at PN 10): ≤ 5 Nm
Angle of working stroke (turn): 90°
Medium: Heating water quality according ÖNORM H5195 or 

 VDI-Standard 2035.  The use of ethylene or propylene glycol in a 
 mixing ratio 25- 50% is allowed.

Application
HERZ-mixing valve is used as actuating element in heating and cooling systems for continuous control or regulation 
of the medium temperature. With a corresponding motor drive it is used as a control device with linear, proportional 
or quadratic characteristics. Three-way mixing valve can be used as a mixing or flow-diverting valve. Four-way mixing 
valves have a dual function of mixing, namely, they mix a share of hot water from the boiler with the return water. This 
results in a higher return water temperature, reducing the risk of corrosion and ensuring longer service life for the boiler.

Assembly 
HERZ-mixing valve can be mounted in any position. As part of a motor drive, the assembly in hanging position is not 
recommended due to the possibility of water breaking into a motor drive. The three-way mixing valve is installed in pipe 
systems with the help of connectors depending on the application (mixing or distributing functions).

Maintenance instructions
If the product is used properly, no special maintenance is required in normal operation. The ingress of condensate, 
dripping water etc. into the drive should be prevented. Repairs on the device must be carried out by authorized persons 
only.

Disposal instructions
The disposal of the Herz-mixing valves must not endanger health or environment. User must follow the national laws 
regulations for proper disposal of the HERZ-mixing valves.

Characteristic curves of three-way valve
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Kриві характеристик триходового клапана

Утилізація
Утилізація змішувальних клапанів HERZ не повинна загрожувати здоров’ю та навколишньому середовищу. Слід 
дотримуватися вимог національного законодавства щодо належної утилізації змішувальних клапанів HERZ.

Обслуговування
Якщо виріб використовується належним чином, спеціальний догляд не потрібен. Слід уникати потрапляння 
конденсату, крапель води тощо всередину приводу. Ремонт приводу може виконуватися лише уповноваженими 
особами. 

Moнтаж
Змішувальний клапан HERZ можна встановити в будь-якому положенні. У складі електропривода не рекомендується 
монтаж приводом вниз через можливість поломки електропривода. Триходовий змішувальний клапан 
встановлюється в трубопроводах за допомогою з’єднань залежно від застосування (змішування або розподіл).

Застосування
Змішувальні клапани HERZ використовуються як приводний елемент в системах опалення та охолодження для 
постійного контролю або регулювання температури теплоносія. З відповідним електроприводом змішувальний 
клапан використовується як регулювальний клапан з лінійною, пропорційною або квадратичною характеристикою.
Триходові змішувальні клапани можуть використовуватися як змішувальні або розподільні. Чотириходові змішувальні 
клапани мають подвійну функцію змішування, а саме змішування частини гарячої води з котла зі зворотним потоком.
Це призводить до підвищення температури зворотного потоку, знижує ризик корозії та забезпечує довший термін 
служби котла.



Сторінка 4

Змішувальні клапани HERZ

Криві падіння тиску триходових клапанів
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HERZ - mixing valves

Pressure drop curves of three-way valves
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HERZ - mixing valves

Pressure drop curves of three-way valves
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Змішувальні клапани HERZ
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HERZ - mixing valves
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Сторінка 6

Змішувальні клапани HERZ

Принцип роботи

3-ход.змішувальний клапан з важелем 3-ход.змішув. клапан без руч.привода 

* Протікання між камерами - макс. 1% величини Kvs.

Напрямок потоку*



Сторінка 7

Змішувальні клапани HERZ

4-ход.змішувальний клапан з важелем 3-ход.змішув. клапан без руч.привода

* Протікання між камерами - макс. 1% величини Kvs.

Напрямок потоку*



Сторінка 8

Змішувальні клапани HERZ

Запчастини

Зображення Опис Aртикульний № Призначається для 

Приладдя для встановлення 
привода 1 7712 63 1 7712 67 1 2137 XX

1 2138 XX

Вaжіль та шкала для 
привода 1 7712 63 1 7781 03 1 2137 2X

1 2138 2X

Вaжіль для змішувального 
клапана 1 2100 95 1 2137 XX

1 2138 XX

Поворотний привід HERZ 
для HERZ 2137, 230 V/AC 1 7712 25 1 2137 XX

1 2138 XX

Поворотний привід HERZ 
для HERZ 2137, 24 V/AC/DC 1 7712 27 1 2137 XX

1 2138 XX

Page 8

HERZ - mixing valves

Spare parts

Function

Illustration Description Item number
Compatable 

with

Montage set for actuator 1 7712 67
1 2137 XX
1 2138 XX

Handle and scale for actuator 1 7781 03
1 2137 2X
1 2138 2X
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50% B 0% B

100% B
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90° 90°
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Сторінка 9

Змішувальні клапани HERZ
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HERZ - mixing valves

Please note: All specifications and information within this document are reflecting the information available at the time of going to print and meant for informational purpose only. 
Herz Armaturen reserves the right to modify and change products as well as its technical specifications and/or it function according to technological progress and requirements. All diagrams are indicative in nature and 
do not to be complete. It is understood that all images of Herz products are symbolic representations and therefore may visually differ from the actual product. Colours may differ due to printing technology used. In case 
of any further questions don’t hesitate to contact your closest HERZ Branch-Office.

Examples of usage

M

M

M

M

M

Уся інформація, схеми та малюнки, що містяться в цьому документі, відповідають інформації, доступній на момент друку, і призначені лише для 
інформаційних цілей. Ми залишаємо за собою право вносити зміни на основі технічного прогресу. Всі схеми символічні і не претендують на завершеність. 
Ілюстрації є символічними і тому можуть візуально відрізнятися від реальних продуктів. Можливі відхилення кольору пов‘язані з технологією друку. 
Можливі відхилення від продукції залежно від країни. Технічні характеристики та функціональність можуть бути змінені. Якщо у вас виникли запитання, 
звертайтеся до найближчого представництва HERZ.

Приклад системи із застосуванням виробів HERZ 


